CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

April 1, 2014

Agenda Item: 3.4

Subject: Acceptance of Grant Award – Kapor Center for Social Impact Implementation for Striving Black Brothers Coalition, Chabot College

<u>Background</u>: The Kapor Center for Social Impact is awarding Chabot College's Striving Black Brothers Coalition (SBBC) a grant for \$10,000 on behalf of the College Bound Brotherhood (CBB), which is facilitated by the Marcus Foster Education Fund. Funds support costs of college tours, guest speakers, financial aid workshops, mentoring activities and other direct student support that fosters the success of African-American males at Chabot College. In addition, SBBC leadership will participate in regional monthly meetings of the CBB Networked Improvement Community to strengthen ties with other community-based organizations and postsecondary institutions dedicated to this project.

Funding for the project is in the amount of \$10,000 for the period of January 30, 2014 through September 30, 2014.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees accepts the grant award for Chabot College in the amount of \$10,000 for the period of January 30, 2014 through September 30, 2014. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the grant award on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Jeffrey M. Kingston/Date

Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED

TABLED